TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM476356

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Garrison Loan Agency Services LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ISI Design and Installation Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	10 Bunsen
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618
Entity Type:	Corporation: MARYLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0171112	
Registration Number:	4406141	CREATIVE TOUCH INTERIORS
Registration Number:	3911575	TOTAL CHOICE ADVANTAGE PROGRAM
Registration Number:	0588603	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6142803562

Email: ted.mulligan@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: Ted Mulligan

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ted Mulligan
SIGNATURE:	/ted mulligan/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=31. Target Existing Garrison Facility IP Releases (Trademark release of 6203-0431)#page1.tif

source=31. Target Existing Garrison Facility IP Releases (Trademark release of 6203-0431)#page2.tif source=31. Target Existing Garrison Facility IP Releases (Trademark release of 6203-0431)#page3.tif source=31. Target Existing Garrison Facility IP Releases (Trademark release of 6203-0431)#page4.tif source=31. Target Existing Garrison Facility IP Releases (Trademark release of 6203-0431)#page5.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Garrison Loan Agency Comisson LLC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Garrison Loan Agency Services LLC	Name: ISI Design and Installation Solutions, Inc.
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 10 Bunsen
☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Irvine
Corporation- State:	State: CA
X Other_LLC-DE	Country: <u>USA Z</u> ip: <u>92618</u>
Citizenship (see guidelines) USA	Individual(s) Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s)May 31, 2018	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship USA-MD
	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Other Release of Security Interest	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	identification or description of the Trademark.
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See Schedule A	See Schedule A
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
a service in a containt (e) (and i ming	Bate in Application of Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Street Address: c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP 80 Pine Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: New York	8. Payment Information:
State: NY Zip: 10005	
Phone Number: (212) 701-3365	
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address:ecarrera@cahill.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Elaine Cane	May 31, 2018
Signature	Date
Elaine Carrera	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interests in Trademarks ("<u>Release</u>") is made as of the 31st day of May, 2018 (the "<u>Release Date</u>"), by GARRISON LOAN AGENCY SERVICES LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Secured Party</u>") in favor of ISI Design and Installation Solutions, Inc., a Maryland corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, a Trademark Security Agreement between the Secured Party and Grantor was recorded on November 13, 2017 with the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, at Reel 6203, Frame 0431 (the "Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, Secured Party has agreed to terminate, release and discharge its security interest in all the trademarks subject to the Security Agreement, including the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor and Secured Party hereby agree as follows:

All of Secured Party's security interests, liens, pledges, mortgages, and other encumbrances of any kind whatsoever created against the Trademarks pursuant to the Security Agreement (collectively, the "Security Interests") are hereby automatically terminated, released and discharged, and the Secured Party shall sign any additional termination documents reasonably requested by Grantor at Grantor's cost and expense, including filings with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office against the Trademarks, as shall be necessary to effect the termination, release and discharge of all of the Security Interests, each at Grantor's cost and expense.

If and to the extent that Secured Party has acquired any right, title or interest in or to any of the Trademarks, it hereby assigns and transfers such rights, title or interest to Grantor, along with any goodwill in the Trademarks that the Secured Party may have acquired.

This Release shall be governed by the laws of the State of New York. This Release shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns. This Release may be executed in any number of separate counterparts, each of which shall, collectively and separately, constitute one and the same instrument, and any signature page delivered by electronic transmission shall have same effect as the delivery of an original thereof. EACH PARTY TO THIS RELEASE HEREBY EXPRESSLY WAIVES, TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, ANY RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY OF ANY CLAIM, DEMAND, ACTION OR CAUSE OF ACTION ARISING UNDER THIS RELEASE OR IN ANY WAY CONNECTED WITH OR RELATED OR INCIDENTAL TO THE DEALINGS OF THE PARTIES HERETO OR ANY OF THEM WITH RESPECT HERETO, OR THE TRANSACTIONS RELATED HERETO, IN EACH CASE WHETHER NOW EXISTING OR HEREAFTER ARISING, AND WHETHER FOUNDED IN CONTRACT OR TORT OR OTHERWISE; AND EACH PARTY HEREBY AGREES AND CONSENTS THAT ANY SUCH CLAIM, DEMAND, ACTION OR CAUSE OF ACTION SHALL BE DECIDED BY COURT TRIAL WITHOUT A JURY, AND THAT ANY PARTY TO THIS

#578880582

RELEASE MAY FILE AN ORIGINAL COUNTERPART OR A COPY OF THIS SECTION WITH ANY COURT AS WRITTEN EVIDENCE OF THE CONSENT OF THE SIGNATORIES HERETO TO THE WAIVER OF THEIR RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

#57880582

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties hereto has caused this document to be signed as of the date first set forth above by a duly authorized representative.

SECURED PARTY:	GARRISON LOAN	LAGENCY	SERVICES	LLC
	OTAL LESS OF LOCAL	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		

a Delaware limited liability company

By: Name:

Title: Matthew J Lambert

Vice President

SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY

SCHEDULE A

Camor	Tuxdensitys	Tilling Date	Swins	Streamon Transferences Telego Date Statue Registration No.
TSI Design and	Carashe Tauch	February 26, 1997	Renewed	8783E2
besidision Solutions, lin	laterius (Arisana)			
181 Design and	Carative Lough	August 13, 2010	Active	(0)000000000000000000000000000000000000
lisstallatius Solutions, Isse	inseriore (Wyoming)			
TSI Design and	Catalisive Touch	January 22, 2013	Active	4400143
lesallation Schriose. Lec	interiors (Federal)			
151 Design and Isstallation Solutions	Toud Choice Advantage Frogram	November 28, 2008	Acitye	3983035
Iss:			Tier .	

Trade Names

CTI of Maryhand, list. (Ja NE)	CH of Marysaud, suc. (in MW)	n and franklishon Salutions, for CR of Maryland, Inc. (18).	Consider Values
	••••		

Common Law Trademarks

None

Trademarks Not Currently In Use

None

Trademark Licenses

RECORDED: 06/01/2018

None